

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17215-17220/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2010 in CMA No. 3428/2010 to 3431 of 2009 and MP No. 1/2009 & MP No. 1/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.GOWRHAMI (MINOR) TR.MAT.GR.MOTHER & ANR
VERSUS
NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the impugned judgment of the High Court whereby compensation awarded to the petitioners was reduced may not be set aside and the award passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal be restored.
made returnable in twelve weeks.

Rule is

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Copies of this order be served upon the respondents along with the notice.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master