

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17215-17220/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2010 in CMA No.3428 to 3431/2009 and MP No.1/2009 and MP No.1/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.GOWRHAMI(MINOR) TR.MAT.GR.MOTHER & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr.U.Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests for four weeks' time to enable his clients to file the rejoinder affidavit.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the cases are adjourned for four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master